		Electronic Components Datasheet Search
    		   English  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 TDS5000B Datasheet(PDF) 6 Page - List of Unclassifed Manufacturers
	 Part #	 TDS5000B
	Description	 Digital Phosphor Oscilloscopes
	 Download	  12 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Manufacturer	 ETC1 [List of Unclassifed Manufacturers]
	Direct Link
	Logo
 TDS5000B Datasheet(HTML) 6 Page - List of Unclassifed Manufacturers
zoom in
zoom out
 6 / 12 page
Digital Phosphor Oscilloscopes
TDS5000B Series
Oscilloscopes • www.tektronix.com/tds5000b
6
Characteristics
Vertical System
TDS5032B/TDS5034B
TDS5052B/TDS5054B/
TDS5104B
TDS5054BE
Input Channels
2/4
2/4/4
4
Analog Bandwidth (–3 dB)
350 MHz
500 MHz
1 GHz
5 mV/div – 1 V/div
Calculated Rise Time 5 mV/div (typical)
1.15 ns
800 ps
300 ps
Hardware Bandwidth Limits
150 MHz or 20 MHz
Input Coupling
AC, DC, GND
Input Impedance, 1 M
Ω
±1%
Input Impedance, 50
Ω
±1%
±1%
±2.5%
Input Sensitivity, 1 M
Ω
1 mV/div to 10 V/div
Input Sensitivity, 50
Ω
1 mV/div to 1 V/div
Vertical Resolution
8-bits (>11-bits w/ averaging)
Max Input Voltage, 1 M
Ω
150 V CAT I,
≤ 400 V peak. Derate at 20 dB/decade to 9 V
RMS above 200 kHz
Max Input Voltage, 50
Ω
5 V
RMS with peaks <±30 V
5 V
RMS with peaks <±30 V
<100 mV/div <1 V
RMS
≥100 mV/div <5 V
RMS
DC Gain Accuracy
1.5% with offset set to 0 V
Offset Range, 1 M
Ω
1 mV/div – 99.5 mV/div ±1 V
100 mV/div – 1 V/div ±10 V
1.01 V/div – 10 V/div ±100 V
Offset Range, 50
Ω
1 mV/div – 99.5 mV/div ±1 V
1 mV/div – 99.5 mV/div ±1 V
1 mV/div – 50 mV/div ±0.5 V
100 mV/div –1 V/div ±10 V
100 mV/div –1 V/div ±10 V
50.5 mV/div – 99.5 mV/div ±0.25 V
100 mV/div – 500 mV/div ±5 V
505 mV/div – 1 V/div ±2.5 V
Channel-to-Channel Isolation for Any
≥100:1 at ≤100 MHz and ≥30:1 at >100 MHz up to the rated bandwidth
Two Channels at Equal Vertical Scale
Timebase System
All Models
Timebase Range
200 ps/div to 1000 s/div
Timebase Delay Time Range
(s/div x 10) to 1000 s
Channel-to-Channel Deskew Range
±75 ns
Timebase Accuracy
15 ppm
Delta Time Measurement Accuracy
(0.06/sample rate + 15 ppm x |Reading|)
RMS
Trigger Jitter (RMS)
8 ps
RMS (typical)
Long Term Sample Rate and Delay Time Accuracy
±15 ppm over any
≥1 ms interval
	Similar Part No. - TDS5000B
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
TEKTRONIX, INC.
TDS5000
202Kb / 4P	   Differential Preamplifier
More results
	Similar Description - TDS5000B
	Manufacturer	Part #	Datasheet	Description
List of Unclassifed Man...
TDS7000B
191Kb / 12P	   Digital Phosphor Oscilloscopes
TEKTRONIX, INC.
DPO7000C
3Mb / 28P	   Digital Phosphor Oscilloscopes
List of Unclassifed Man...
TDS3000C
919Kb / 14P	   Digital Phosphor Oscilloscopes
TDS3012B
433Kb / 8P	   DIGITAL PHOSPHOR OSCILLOSCOPES
TEKTRONIX, INC.
TDS3000C
711Kb / 12P	   Digital Phosphor Oscilloscopes
List of Unclassifed Man...
TBS1000
1Mb / 12P	   Digital Storage Oscilloscopes
2550SERIES
379Kb / 6P	   Digital Storage Oscilloscopes
TEKTRONIX, INC.
TDS2000C
930Kb / 10P	   Digital Storage Oscilloscopes
Keysight Technologies
U1604B
498Kb / 12P	   Handheld Digital Oscilloscopes
List of Unclassifed Man...
TPS2000B
873Kb / 14P	   Digital Storage Oscilloscopes
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
Datasheet Download
	Link URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Privacy Policy
	ALLDATASHEET.COM
Does ALLDATASHEET help your business so far?  [ DONATE ]
About Alldatasheet   |
Advertisement   |
Datasheet Upload   |
Contact us   |
Privacy Policy   |
Link Exchange   |
Manufacturer List
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com